Frontier Family Camp

Camp Cedaredge

19986 Colorado Hwy. 65

Cedaredge, Colorado 81413

August 30 – September 2, 2024



Please join us for our 2024 Frontier Family Camp sponsored by the Rocky Mountain District Royal Rangers and Frontiersmen Camping Fellowship

The cost is \$60.00 per family or \$30.00 for an individual.

CAMP RULES AND INFORMATION

- Registration will begin at 3:00 PM on Friday, August 30, 2024. Do not arrive early
 without the camp commander's permission. Please complete your on-site registration
 before you set up camp.
- Vehicles are only allowed in camp for the purpose of loading and unloading equipment. RV vehicles are exempt from this requirement.
- The camp activities will close with a gathering at 9:00 AM on Monday September 2, 2024.
- Families shall work together in a spirit of cooperation, networking within the established system of authority.
- NO FIRES ARE ALLOWED AT INDIVIDUAL CAMPSITES.
- All trash must be hauled out with YOU when leaving.
- If you are using charcoal for cooking, PLEASE use matchlight charcoal for safety rather than charcoal lighter fluid.
- PARENTS: Please be aware of the location and activities of your children at all times.
 We want this to be a very safe and extraordinarily fun camp for everyone.
- The camp First Aid Officer must be notified of any injuries at this camp.
- ATTENDANCE AT ALL ASSEMBLIES AND COUNCIL FIRES IS REQUIRED OF ALL CAMPERS.
 ATTENDANCE AT COUNCIL FIRE SERVICES IS NOT OPTIONAL.
- All firearms must be locked in a vehicle. This rule is for the safety of our children. If you are a law enforcement officer, please communicate directly with the camp commander.

I have read and agree to cooperate with the camp rules. I will see to it that my family is aware of and abides by these rules.

Signature:		

Schedule

Frontier Family Camp

August 30, 2024 to September 2, 2024

August 30, 2024

3:00 PM-9:00 PM Registration, please register before setting up your camp.

August 31, 2024

9:00 AM-9:30 AM Welcome Gathering, announcements, and morning devotion.

9:30 AM-12:00 PM Family Competitions Open:

Frontier Family Archery competition

Frontier Family Knife Throwing competition

Frontier Family Hawk Throwing competition

Frontier Family Frying Pan Golf Course competition

Frontier Family Wood Chuck competition

Frontier Family Sling Shot competition

12:00 PM-1:30 PM Lunch Break

1:30 PM -5:30 PM Family Competitions Open

Rifle Range opens for BB Rifle competition.

5:30 PM-8:00 PM Dinner break and relaxation time

8:00 PM-10:00 PM Family Game night

11:00 PM Lights out, quiet in camp

September 1, 2024

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM Family Worship Service

12:00 PM-1:00 PM Lunch Break

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM Frontier Family Ultimate Fantastic Gigantic Seneca Run

2:30 PM- 4:30 PM Frontier Family Competitions re-open for procrastinators

Frontier Family Craft project provided by the camp

4:30 PM — 6:00 PM Prepare for the Frontier Family AGAPE FEAST — Prepare a dish to

share with the camp.

6:00 PM-8:00 PM AGAPE FEAST

8:00 PM-10:00 PM Family Worship Service

11:00 PM Lights out, quiet in camp

September 2, 2024

9:00 AM-10:00 AM Morning Gathering, devotion, and awards ceremony

2024 Frontier Family Camp

REGISTRATION FORM

Camp Cedaredge 19986 Colorado Hwy. 65 Cedaredge, Colorado 81413

August 30 – September 2, 2024 Labor Day Weekend

Family Information

railing Name.							
Street or PO Box	c:						
City:			State:	Zip:			
Home Phone:		Mobile Phone:					
Email Address:							
Number of Adul	ts attending:	Number of Children attending:					
		•					
ALL FAMILIES PLEASE COME READY FOR FUN AND FELLOWSHIP							
· Campfir	es are allowed in raised fire pits (an	d only if there	is no fire ban	in effect).			
	EVEN	T FEES					
Due at		We will be receiving a special offering for BGMC at					
Registration	or \$30 for individuals	this ev	vent and there will be an auction.				
	t Paul Holden, <u>holden6.2002</u> n your group as soon as you providing the necessary	ı know. This	will be ve				
give your permiss used by Royal Rar (newsletters, min	you acknowledge you are responsible for ion for photographs and videos from the ger Ministries for the purpose of promostry-specific websites, Facebook pages, cooperate with the camp rules.	is event which ir oting the Royal F	nclude your far Ranger Ministri	nily members to be es in public forums			

Signature of Responsible Family member: _____